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42. Internationaler Hallenjugendtag
Zürich, 20. - 21.1.2024

Event 16 Boys, 400m Medley 11 - 15 years
20.01.2024 - 18:18 Results
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

J1 (2009-2010)

1. KELLY, Simon 09 Limmat Sharks 4:56.59 555
50m: 30.53 30.53 150m: 1:46.80 40.87 250m: 3:07.20 40.70 350m: 4:23.67 36.04

100m: 1:05.93 35.40 200m: 2:26.50 39.70 300m: 3:47.63 40.43 400m: 4:56.59 32.92

2. MCAVOY, Alexander 09 Limmat Sharks 5:03.09 520
50m: 31.35 31.35 150m: 1:46.47 39.53 250m: 3:09.83 45.32 350m: 4:30.00 35.77

100m: 1:06.94 35.59 200m: 2:24.51 38.04 300m: 3:54.23 44.40 400m: 5:03.09 33.09

3. WUEST, Linus 09 Limmat Sharks 5:08.70 492
50m: 32.08 32.08 150m: 1:51.85 41.93 250m: 3:13.27 41.45 350m: 4:32.77 36.91

100m: 1:09.92 37.84 200m: 2:31.82 39.97 300m: 3:55.86 42.59 400m: 5:08.70 35.93

4. PAPA, Claudio 09 Limmat Sharks 5:24.28 425
50m: 32.14 32.14 150m: 1:52.11 42.25 250m: 3:21.80 49.33 350m: 4:49.46 37.39

100m: 1:09.86 37.72 200m: 2:32.47 40.36 300m: 4:12.07 50.27 400m: 5:24.28 34.82

5. GLOOR, Marlon 10 SC Schaffhausen 5:24.75 423
50m: 35.94 35.94 150m: 2:02.08 42.15 250m: 3:28.63 45.33 350m: 4:50.74 36.55

100m: 1:19.93 43.99 200m: 2:43.30 41.22 300m: 4:14.19 45.56 400m: 5:24.75 34.01

6. DUBS, Gabriel 09 SC Schaffhausen 5:24.78 423
50m: 33.19 33.19 150m: 1:55.13 42.04 250m: 3:24.97 48.05 350m: 4:49.85 37.63

100m: 1:13.09 39.90 200m: 2:36.92 41.79 300m: 4:12.22 47.25 400m: 5:24.78 34.93

7. YOTSUMOTO, Yuuki 10 Limmat Sharks 5:28.21 410
50m: 35.89 35.89 150m: 2:01.67 43.58 250m: 3:29.62 45.21 350m: 4:52.52 36.47

100m: 1:18.09 42.20 200m: 2:44.41 42.74 300m: 4:16.05 46.43 400m: 5:28.21 35.69

8. BAUMANN, Matteo 10 Limmat Sharks 5:28.96 407
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 1:57.44 44.74 250m: 3:27.78 48.02 350m: 4:53.30 37.48

100m: 1:12.70 38.84 200m: 2:39.76 42.32 300m: 4:15.82 48.04 400m: 5:28.96 35.66

9. PITFIELD, Cyrus 09 SC Uster 5:29.72 404
50m: 31.19 31.19 150m: 1:53.09 42.84 250m: 3:24.25 49.17 350m: 4:52.01 38.88

100m: 1:10.25 39.06 200m: 2:35.08 41.99 300m: 4:13.13 48.88 400m: 5:29.72 37.71

10. HORIN, Arsenii 10 SC Flipper Gossau 5:48.88 341
50m: 38.80 38.80 150m: 2:09.94 45.82 250m: 3:41.39 46.49 350m: 5:09.36 39.29

100m: 1:24.12 45.32 200m: 2:54.90 44.96 300m: 4:30.07 48.68 400m: 5:48.88 39.52

11. HITZERT, Julien 09 SC Floes 5:56.50 319
50m: 36.92 36.92 150m: 2:07.44 45.85 250m: 3:45.85 53.31 350m: 5:18.70 37.77

100m: 1:21.59 44.67 200m: 2:52.54 45.10 300m: 4:40.93 55.08 400m: 5:56.50 37.80

12. BOTRUGNO, Gabriel 10 Limmat Sharks 5:59.27 312
50m: 38.67 38.67 150m: 2:13.66 46.56 250m: 3:49.40 50.63 350m: 5:20.74 40.45

100m: 1:27.10 48.43 200m: 2:58.77 45.11 300m: 4:40.29 50.89 400m: 5:59.27 38.53

J2 (2011-2012)

1. UMEGBOLU, Colin 12 Limmat Sharks 5:41.68 363
50m: 35.75 35.75 150m: 2:06.84 43.28 250m: 3:37.41 47.38 350m: 5:03.36 38.94

100m: 1:23.56 47.81 200m: 2:50.03 43.19 300m: 4:24.42 47.01 400m: 5:41.68 38.32

2. BRUHIN, Raphael 12 SV Baar 5:56.46 320
50m: 40.43 40.43 150m: 2:14.77 45.25 250m: 3:49.88 49.77 350m: 5:18.51 39.69

100m: 1:29.52 49.09 200m: 3:00.11 45.34 300m: 4:38.82 48.94 400m: 5:56.46 37.95
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42. Internationaler Hallenjugendtag
Zürich, 20. - 21.1.2024

Event 16, Boys, 400m Medley, J2 (2011-2012)

Rank YB Time Pts

3. MIDDELMANN, Julian 11 Limmat Sharks 6:00.98 308
50m: 37.57 37.57 150m: 2:10.52 43.59 250m: 3:50.08 55.32 350m: 5:23.60 38.27

100m: 1:26.93 49.36 200m: 2:54.76 44.24 300m: 4:45.33 55.25 400m: 6:00.98 37.38

4. BRUHIN, Jael 12 SV Baar 6:09.76 286
50m: 42.14 42.14 150m: 2:19.84 46.55 250m: 3:57.66 52.33 350m: 5:29.93 40.03

100m: 1:33.29 51.15 200m: 3:05.33 45.49 300m: 4:49.90 52.24 400m: 6:09.76 39.83


